	-1						,,	
FORM PTO-1598	RECC	02-	22-199	99	τ U.S.		OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥	~	ii ii ii ii ii			•	~	•	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	Patents	100	96894		d original doc	uments or ∞	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		MU)	-	_	ss of receiving			
David C. Schi	VART7	Maj	Nam	Λ	DUCTIVE		mmo I	
		2-9-9	79	6. <u> 1,10</u>	17001110		F.	
		• , ,	/ Inten	nal Address:			8	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	ittached? 🔾 Yes	i □ 1/0		(1) they are a	<u>All Participants and an article</u>		9 U.S	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>		-				25.5	
Assignment			Stree	Street Address: 945 Concord Jt.				
☐ Security Agreement	Change	of Name					<u> </u>	
Other			City:	City: Framinghom State: M9 ZIP: \$17\$1				
Execution Date: 10 Feb	99		Additio	nal name(s) &	address(es) attac	ned? 🗆 Yes	□ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/347,786								
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new a	application, t	he execution	date of the	application is:	10 Feb	2 99	
FOR ANDIN ONDING A. Palent Application No.(s)				atent No.(s)				
PCO (4 424 276	(FO/12/	1148)	0	u.o., 110.(0)				
PFA 6\$/074,370	(F0//2/1 (F0//2/2	7,16,41	100 N			was Paga		
PPA 6\$ 1\$75,688	(54/2/2	-7/20)				• •		
	A ddistana	Januarkana a Ma	 	/ - Du-		•		
		d numbers atta	acheor Care	IS UNO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: DAV. DC, Sc		-						
Internal Address (f, 0, Box 109			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$					
Appros Southboro, Ma.			☑ Enclosed					
for Musury	017	12		uthorized to	be charged to	deposit acco	vunit	
Street Address: 55 Flag	g Pel		3 -1 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(legotrasidenie)			8. Deposit account number					
city: Southborn State: MA ZIP: \$1777				th duplicate of	opy of this page	if paying by de	eposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
·	.00 OP							
9. Statement and signature.	hallad di					-		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy in at document,								
And Commy DAVID (Schworts 2/10/99								
Name of Person Stoning None. Signature Date								

Total number of pages compliant ENT Pheet: A REEL: 9766 FRAME: 0673

EE 623 799 28 303 EJS OFN FF. 1

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)						
Whereas, I, DAVID C, SchNARTE of 55 FLAGL-RASOVTH birth 9, hereafter							
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in							
"AN ESSENTIALLY & Den FILE FOLDER"							
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/							
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{2/\sqrt{6}/99}{}$, and							
A corporation or your zeal &							
Whereas, RODUCTIVE ENVIRONMENTS Charles the Existing of Delands herein referred to							
"assignee" whose post office address is 1.0. Box 100 South boro Ma. 01772 is de-							
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;							
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{1}{2}$ dollars (\$ $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{2}$)), the receipt whereof is ac-						
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign							
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	on in the United States and the						
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,							
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States							
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;							
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may							
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not							
been made.							
Executed this 10th day of February	, 19 <u></u> ,						
at TOWN Hall, Southborn Max17	70 P						
State of Mass ss: County of Morcistor Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of February 19 77.	(Signature)						
X (Mayor Me)	ngacl						
Seal	(Notary Public)						

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Attacked: Be as Oution form Cover Sheet

RECORDED: 02/10/1999

PATENT

REEL: 9766 FRAME: 0674